STATUTORY DECLARATION UNDER SECTION -4 (1) (B) OF RTI ACT 2005

Section-4 (1) (B) of RTI Act 2005 covers the statutory declaration of Lok Mahavidyalaya Wardha Website. It covers all the rules and regulations which are implemented by Govt. of Maharashtra.

Our College is a "College of co- education", which is registered under society act by Govt. of Maharashtra and affiliated to RTM, Nagpur University, Nagpur, Maharashtra. The College has a Governing Body which is by Govt. of Maharashtra authority. It runs as per rules and regulations made by the Govt. from time to time.

The College comes under "Grant in Aid" category; therefore, financial transactions are audited by the government. The College has different committees to maintain all types of disciplines in the campus. All the cells or committees of the institution are under Statutory Bodies and comes under section 4(1) (b) of RTI Act 2005.

All information about the college under Section 4(1) (b) of RTI Act 2005 is open for the public and it can be obtained by a citizen of India. The duly signed request may be addressed to the Public Information Officer, Lok Mahavidyalaya, Wardha– 442001 along with the required fee of Rs.10/-. Copies of documents will be charged according to the rate fixed by the Maharashtra State Information Commission, Mumbai.

If the reply is not received in time or if the information is not given, you can tender appeal to the First Appellate Authority, Lok Mahavidyalaya Wardha.

Officers	Designation	Mobile No	Email id
Dr. Pushpa S. Tayde	Principal First Appellate Authority	+91 9423119221	principal@lokmv.edu.in
Dr. Rajiv M. Jadhao	Public Information Officer	+91 9822889044	drrajivjadhao@gmail.com
Mr. Prashant	Assistant Public Information	+919545975616	Prashantkasatwar31@gmail.com
Kasatwar	Office		

Officers as Per Right to Information (RTI) Act - 2005

Dr. Pushpa Tayde Principal Lok Mahavidyalaya Wardha